Division of Corporations	Florida Department Division of Corporat Electronic Filing Cover	ations
Note: Please prin		r sheet. Type the fax audit number
(300411	(((H13000034097 3	3)))
	H130000340973ABC,	FILED FILED ISECRETARY OF ALL
Note: DO NOT I	nit the REFRESH/RELOAD button Doing so will generate another	on on your browser from this page?
то:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-0	
From:	Account Name : FASTKIT C Account Number : I20100000 Phone : (305)599- Fax Number : (305)592-	0009 -0839
**Enter the emai annual repo Email Addre	ort mailings. Enter only one	s entity to be used for future e email address please.**
FLOI	RIDA PROFIT/NON PROFF J. D. Berens, P.4	
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge	0 1 02 \$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu

قرر.

ł

1111

Ĺ

Corporate Filing Menu

Tiblich PEB 1 8 2013

\* 1. • •

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: J. D. Berens, P.A.	TALL SECON
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal <u>street</u> address 3001 S.W.: 3rd Avenue	Mailing address, if different is:
Miami, Florida 33129	
	្រ ហ

## ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: \_\_\_\_\_

to engage in the practice of law and in any lawful act or activity for which a professional service corporation engaged in such profession may be organized under the Professional Service Corporation and Limited Liability Company Act and in which such corporation is permitted to

engage under other applicable law.

### ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 100 of common stock

	Jacqueline D. Berens, P	
Address	3001 S.W. 3rd Avenue	Address:
	Miami, Florida 33129	
Name and Title;	······································	Name and Title:
Address		Address:
Name and Title;		Nume and Title:
Address		Address:

Name and Title:\_\_\_\_\_\_\_Name and Title:\_\_\_\_\_\_\_Address:

# ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:

Address:

3001 S.W. 3rd Avenue Miami, Florida 33129

Jacqueline D. Berens, Esq.

#### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:Jacquellne D. Berens, Esq.Address:3001 S.W. 3rd AvenueMiami, Florida 33129

FILED FEB 12 PH 4: 05 CREDATE OF SLATE

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am families with and groups the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signaturo/Registered Agent

Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the faine information submitted in a document to the Department of Staty constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator

(conti.)